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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record tne auauncd original documents or copy thereof.
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Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 02418.0868

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Head Sport AG

] Individual(s)

] Association

] Limited Partnership
X Corporation

| General Partnership
I:I Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:
Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement
Change of Name
Other:

DooO*

Execution Date:  January 28, 2004

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Name: Head Technology GmbH
Address: Wuhrkopfweg 1
A-6921 Kennelbach
Austria
[0  Individual(s)
[1 Association
[0 General Partnership
[ Limited Partnership
X Corporation - Austria
O Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative is attached: XYes [INo

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application Number(s): B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
See Exhibit A to Assignment
Additional numbers attached? X Yes [JNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Andrea Anderson, Esq. 7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41): $540.00
Address:  FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, X Enclosed ,
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. O Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street, N.W. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if
Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 fee is deficient
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.,

original document.

e

Ardven Anderson

Name of person signing

10/2004 NGETACHE 0000009 2560092
40.00 0P

05/

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

S/] oy

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5
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"IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

!
|

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

ATTN: BOX NO FEE

, DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
Finhegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is hereby designated

?
as the registrant’s representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings
affecting the marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto may be served.
All l‘;orrespondence relating to these registrations should be directed to
[

Andrea Aqtderson at the address identified above.

| HEAD TECHOLOGY GMBH
By: %{/ ZK./\&/
/Herfried Stefan Girardi
Name: Lammer :
! General Chief FTindatnicial
z Title: Manager Officer
|

April 27, 2004
Date:
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MARK

AD.APT SYSTEM and
Design

CYBELR
CYBER

HEAD

HEAD

HEAD

HEAD

HEAD

HEAD

HEAD and Ski Tip Design
INTELLIFIBER
PRESTIGE
RADICAL

Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design

SMARTER RACQUET.
BETTER GAME.

TITANIUM RACQUETBALL
TITANIUM TENNIS

628163_1

EXHIBIT A

REG. NO.

2,560,092

2,000,739
2,094,389
1,695,827
1,020,388
1,677,425
2,045,422
675,190

1,762,980
871,815

2,558,139
926,766

1,682,112
1,686,138
822,756

2,058,653
2,501,493
2,185,573

2,476,717

2,307,998

2,203,869

REG. DATE
April 9, 2002

September 17, 1996
September 19, 1997
September 16, 1975
September 16, 1997
March 31, 1992
March 18,1997
March 10, 1959
April 6, 1993

June 24, 1969

April 8, 2002
January 11, 1972
April 7, 1992

May 12, 1992
January 24, 1967
May 6, 1997
October 30, 2001
September 1, 1988
August 7, 2001

January 11, 2000

November 17, 1998

w¥ TOTAL PHRGE.B9 +#
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ASSIGNMENT

Head Sport AG, an Austrian corporation with its principal place of business at
Wuhrkopfweg 1, A-6921 Kennelbach, Austria; ("Assignor’), is the owner of the marks
identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the
Trademarks”).

Head Technology GmbH, an Austrian corporation with its principal place of
business at Wuhrkopfweg 1, A-6921 Kennelbach, Austria ("Assignee”), wishes to acquire
the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its
right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past

HEAD SPORPAG

B
Name:__Mag. Ralf Bernhart

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Title: Director

Date: January 28th 2004
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MARK

AD.APT SYSTEM and
Design

CYBER
CYBER
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

HEAD and Ski Tip Design

INTELLIFIBER
PRESTIGE
RADICAL

Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design
Ski Tip Design

SMARTER RACQUET.

BETTER GAME.

TITANIUM RACQUETBALL

TITANIUM TENNIS

628163_1

RECORDED: 05/06/2004

EXHIBIT A
REG. NO.
2,560,092

2,000,739
2,094,389
1,695,827
1,020,388
1,677,425
2,045,422
675,190

1,762,980
871,815

2,558,139
026,766

1,682,112
1,686,138
822,756

2,058,653
2,501,493
2,185,573
2,476,717

2,307,998
2,203,869

REG. DATE
April 9, 2002

September 17, 1996
September 19, 1997
September 16, 1975
September 16, 1997
March 31, 1992
March 18,1997
March 10, 1959
April 6, 1993

June 24, 1969

April 9, 2002
January 11, 1972
April 7, 1992

May 12, 1992
January 24, 1967
May 6, 1997
October 30, 2001
September 1, 1998
August 7, 2001

January 11, 2000
November 17, 1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0639



